SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48652/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in SCA No. 5288/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOGEN TEXTILES MILLS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.263594/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 263594/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv. Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)