## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29425/2024
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANTOGEN TEXTILES MILLS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date: 28-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on sole respondent. It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel that permission be granted to serve the sole respondent also through substituted service. Let appropriate application in the above behalf be filed within two weeks.

List again on 28.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm