SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29425/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOGEN TEXTILES MILLS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s):

M/S Mps Legal, AOR

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv. Mr. Yugantar Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.7.2025.

SUJATA SINGH rd Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010486522024/truecopy/order-5.pdf